Contract Reference Number: CB INFR-2015-16
Name of the Contract: Supply of Labor & Materials for Improvement
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered Court)
Location of the Contract: Brgy. Iba, Taal, Batangas

Standard Form Number: SF-INFR-72 Revised on: August 11, 2004

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Batangas
Local Government Unit of Taal
Calle J. W. Diokno, Taal, Batangas

Telephone No.: (043) 421-1060 and Fax No.: (043)408-0577

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 3, 2015

JULIO BEREÑA Juber Construction #134 Z. Marasigan St., Lemery, Batangas

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **Juber Construction** that work may proceed on the **Supply of Labor & Materials for the Improvement/Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered Court) at Brgy. Iba, Taal, Batangas (CB INFRA 2015-16), effective on August 3, 2015/ two (2) days after the receipt of this notice.**

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Local Government Unit of Taal.

Very truly	yours,		
M	10 -		
MICHAEL	D. MON	TENEGR	0
Municipal		12112011	

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	08-03-2015	
	(date of receipt)	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	JULIO BEREÑA	
NR.	. <	
Authorized Signature:		